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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		2478
Date of Publication:		26 August 2022
NA IQP Number:		27
[bookmark: _GoBack]Date of reply:			28 September 2022

Mr I M Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
(1) 	(a) What (i) total number of employees of her department are currently working from home, (ii) number of such employees have special permission to work from home and (iii) are the reasons for granting such special permission and (b) on what date will such workers return to their respective offices;
(2) 	whether she will make a statement on the matter? 				NW2924E

REPLY:

(1)	(a)  	(i) Hybrid working arrangements have been withdrawn for all employees including employees with co-morbidities (now handled in line with standard sick leave procedures as per DPSA circular 38/2022).	
			
	(ii)  N/A 
				
		(iii)  N/A 


	(b)   N/A

(2) N/A
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to ask the Minister of Tourism:  

 

(1) 

 

(a) What (i) total number

 

of employees of her department are currently working from home, 

(ii) number of such employees have special permission to work from home and (iii) are the 
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espective offices;

 

(2) 

 

whether she will make a statement on the matter? 
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(1)

 

(a)  

 

(i)

 

Hybrid working arrangements have been withdrawn for all employees including 
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morbidities (now handled in line with standard sick 

leave procedures

 

as per DPSA circular 38/2022
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